•		2
FORM PTO-1594 ORECORDATION	12-31-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
OMB No. 0651-0011 (eyp. 4/94)		COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(DEC 2 2 2003 🖏		
	102635832	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Refents and Transfer	ademarks: Please record the att opy thereof.	ached original documents o
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Multi-Technology Sales Inc. d/b/a Texas Industrial Peripherals P.O. Box 49182 Austin, Texas 78765 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: ☐ November 20, 2003	P.O. Box 4918 Austin, Texas Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is	attached.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration	n No.(s)
Application No. 76/065223		
Additional number	s attached? ? □ Yes ⋈ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Customer No. 25094	6. Total number of Application involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	·
Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP 1221 So. MoPac Expressway	8. 🛭 Enclosed	
Suite 400 Austin, Texas 78746	9. Authorized to charge the underpayment to deposit accordingly of this page is attached.	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document: Steven R. Sprinkle, Esq. Reg. No. 40,825	I hereby certify that this documer U.S. Postal Service as First addressed to: Commissioner for Alexandria, VA 22312-1450 on D	nt is being deposited with the Class Mail in an envelope or Patents, P.O. Box 1450
30/2003 LNUELLER 00000160 76065223	Katherin Cope	
FP-4674 A0 00 N		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Gray Cary\AU\4118098.1 104048-900104

01 FC:0521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN TRADEMARK

Multi - Technology Sales Inc. d/b/a Texas Industrial Peripherals (Herein called "Owner"), who has owned, used and operated under the IKey trademark, further identified by United States Patent Office Application Serial number 76/065,223, for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said Trademark and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto including any United States Patent Office Registration issuing in said Trademark, unto IKey Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership (Buyer) and authorizes Owner's president and director to execute such documents as required to complete the sale.

The Owner warrants that it has made no other assignments of rights or licenses granted under said Trademark, and knows of no infringements by or against said Trademark and that said Trademark is transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and adverse claims.

This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

Signed under seal-this 20th day of November, 2003.

By:

Steve H. Meyer, President, Director and authorized representative for Multi - Technology Sales Inc. d/b/a Texas Industrial Peripherals

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS

On November <u>20</u>, 2003 before me, Steve H. Meyer, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, personally appeared and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument, *Multi - Technology Sales Inc.* d/b/a *Texas Industrial Peripherals*, the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature_

ANDREW J AVANT
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm Exp 10-19-2004

11/21/2003 FRI 15:39 [TX/RX NO 8130]

REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0646